

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2021-0392

File ID: 2021-0392 Type: Finance Status: Consent Agenda

Version: 1 Reference: 2021-0392 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 09/17/2021

File Name: Tax Assignment of Delinquent Charges Final Action:

Title label: Request for Approval to Add Delinquent Charges to the 2021 Winter Tax Roll

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 097272021 Agenda Summary.pdf, Enactment Number:

2021SpecialAssessmentRollReport.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

Related Files:

History of Legislative File

Ver- Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:
sion:					Date:	

Text of Legislative File 2021-0392

Title

Request for Approval to Add Delinquent Charges to the 2021 Winter Tax Roll

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council approves the following delinquent charges, as certified by the City of Rochester Hills Treasurer, to be made a part of the 2021 Winter Tax Roll, and

Further Resolved, the City Assessor is hereby authorized to spread said amount on the 2021 Winter Tax Roll

Roll/Fund Total Ordinance

Delinquent W/S Charges \$744,241.86 Ch. 102-92.(b)

Water/Sewer Fund

Delinquent Weed Control \$5,283.87 Ch. 84-17.(c).(5)

General Fund

Delinquent SAD \$6,649.66 Ch. 90-114.(b)

Local Street Fund		
Delinquent Costs Incurred Sidewalk Replacement Local Roads	\$447.50	Ch. 94-143.(b)(2)
Delinquent False Alarms Special Police Fund	\$4,152.50	Ch. 42-65.(f)(2)
Delinquent Solid Waste Collection GFL Environmental USA Inc.	\$167,761.00	Ch. 86-103.(4) and .(5)